PRINTED: 05/02/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE COMP		SURVEY PLETED
		045005	D WING			С	
		315305	B. WING _			10	/18/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SPRING C	REEK HEALTHCARE CE	NTER		1 LIN	DBERGH AVENUE		
				PER'	TH AMBOY, NJ 08861		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FC	000			
	Complaint #: NJ#168144, NJ#1682 NJ#164728	251, NJ#165464,					
	Survey Dates: 10/18/2	23					
	Census: 117						
	Sample Size: 6						
F 020	42 CFR PART 483, S TERM CARE FACILIT COMPLAINT VISIT.	THE REQUIREMENTS OF UBPART B, FOR LONG TIES BASED ON THIS	5.6	200			44/40/22
SS=D	Permitting Residents CFR(s): 483.15(e)(1)(F 6	026			11/10/23
	facility. A facility must establis on permitting resident after they are hospital therapeutic leave. The following. (i) A resident, whose leave exceeds the be State plan, returns to room if available or in availability of a bed in resident- (A) Requires the servand (B) Is eligible for Med services or Medicaid nursing facility services	hospitalization or therapeutic d-hold period under the the facility to their previous mediately upon the first a semi-private room if the ices provided by the facility; icare skilled nursing facility					
400D/====	•				7.7.5		(VO) DATE
ABURATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 11/10/2023

Facility ID: NJ61201

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 05/02/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315305	B. WING _		C 10/18/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 626	who was transferred returning to the facility facility, the facility merequirements of paradischarges. §483.15(e)(2) Readred distinct part. When the returns is a composity of a second to an available bed in composite distinct part. When the option to return the option to return the option to return the option to return the availability of a bed to the time of return, the option to return the facility failed to follow procedures for a facility failed to follow procedures for a facility failed to follow procedures for a facility would not per the facility. The deficient practice the facility would not per the facility. The deficient practice the facility would not per the facility. According to the "Ad #3 was admitted to the same the facility that the same the facility was admitted to the same that the facility are same the facility and the same that the facility are same that the f	with an expectation of ty, cannot return to the ust comply with the ust comply with the ust and to a composite the facility to which a resident the distinct part (as defined in the must be permitted to return in the particular location of the eart in which he or she resided is not available in that location the resident must be given to that location upon the first here. This not met as evidenced 68251 In medical record review, and ment facility documentation on 23, it was determined that the vitheir policies and lity-initiated discharge. A continuation of the policies and lity-initiated discharge. A continuation on the resident and was sent to exec. Order 26:4.b.1 In which he ospital, the mit the resident to return to the was identified for Resident eviewed and was evidenced mission Record," Resident	F 6	All residents have the potential to be affected. Facility cannot retroactively correct deficient practice as it pertains to re #2 as he is no longer a resident of the facility. Administrator and Director of Nursing were re in-serviced on facility policy "Transfer or Discharge Documentat and the need to issue a 30-day discondice when appropriate. Admin/Designee will audit Hospital transfer log for the last month to ensithere were not any improper denials. Regional Administrator will review he transfer log monthly x3 months to ecompliance with facility policy and residue to the second transfer log monthly review here were not any improper denials.	the sident he ng titled ion" charge sure s. ospital nsure		

Facility ID: NJ61201

CENTER	3 FOR WEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OIVID INC	<u>7. 0930-0391</u>
` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315305	B. WING			C 49/2022
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		18/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			, , ,	E	
SPRING C	REEK HEALTHCARE C	ENTER		1 LINDBERGH AVENUE		
				PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 626	Continued From page	0.2	F 63	ne l		
F 020	Continued From pag		F 62		::::: OAB!	
	NJ Exec. Order 26:	4.b.1		the findings monthly to the fac	cility QAPI	
				Committee X3 months.		
						
	Review of the Annua	l Minimum Data Set (MDS),				
	an assessment tool เ	used to facilitate the				
	management of care	, dated NJ Exec. Order 268, revealed				
		a Brief Interview for Mental				
		of which indicated the				
	resident had NJ Exec					
		at the resident had				
		at the resident flad				
	noted.					
	Paview of Posidont	#3's 9/15/23 "Pre-Admission				
		lent Review" (PASRR) Level				
	1 Screen (a compreh					
		placement or continued stay				
		appropriate) reflected that				
		xec. Order 26:4.b.1 needs				
	that could be met at	a nursing facility.				
	Povious of Posidors	tale Caro Plan (CD) revealed				
		#3's Care Plan (CP) revealed				
	a "Focus," initiated o	The state of the s				
		NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 With				
	staff and other reside	ents related to NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1				
	and NJ Exec. Order 26:4	.b.1. Under the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315305	B. WING _			C 10/18/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 626	key times, places, ci what de-escalates be CP also reflected to understanding of the resident to express situation, monitor be document observed interventions. The Cinitiated on physical altercation of the section indicated that immediately separated was notified by the Activity a physical altercation. The Nurse Supervised the police were called immediately separated were completed for the section of the Nurse Supervised the police were called immediately separated were completed for the section of the section	section, indicated to analyze roumstances, triggers and chavior and document. The assess the resident's estituation, allow time for the self and feeling towards the chaviors every shift and behavior and attempted to revealed a "Focus," that Resident #3 had a with another resident on Under "Interventions/Tasks" as completed and the fied. #3's Incident Report, dated , completed by the Licensed N), revealed that she was sies Staff that the resident had n with resident (Resident #2). For (NS) was contacted and d. The residents were ed and NJ Exec. Order 26:4-b.1 he residents. Resident #3 luation. with the surveyor on 10/17/23 intenance Assistant (MA), rorking on the first floor when rersation between two ey were yelling at each other. Iting of Resident #3's keys ts hitting each other. The MA eents and separated them. He	F	526			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7.1. 50.125				2
		315305	B. WING			10/	18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER	1	1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE LINDBERGH AVENUE ERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 626	During an interview at 1:25 PM, the Dire asked about the inci and Resident #2. The bythe NS that Resident has that time. The NS and street at that time. The NS and street at the DON instructed to the hospital for an refused to be sent of spoke to Resident #3 go, and the resident the DON if there had altercations involving replied, "she wasn't Resident #3 had surveyor asked the I behaviors being mor "Documentation wounotes, and that's how surveyor asked the IR Resident #3 could refacility. The DON st Resident #3 was not facility and that, "The Administrator (LNHA and would know more sident #3, due to the incident. The incresident #3, due to the incident. The incresident-to-resident resident to resident.	with the surveyor on 10/17/23 ctor of Nursing (DON) was dent between Resident #3 e DON stated she was told dent #3 punched Resident #2 wasn't provided any specifics completed an assessment, noted to Resident #2's face. the NS to send Resident #3 evaluation, but Resident #3 and encouraged him/her to agreed. The surveyor asked been any previous g Resident #3 to which she sure". The DON stated sec. Order 26:4.b.1. The DON how were Resident #3's nitored and she stated, ald be in the nursing progress wit would be tracked." The DON for reasons why of the readmitted back to the ated she did not know why a able to be readmitted to the et Licensed Nursing Home (A) was the point of contact re."	F	626			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315305	B. WING		,	C 1 0/18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861			3.13,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 626	eventually discharge LNHA further stated transfer Resident #3 the resident wished to that Resident #3 did because the team fel other residents and Fadded that the Medic not safe for Resident however, if things chooking the safe for Resident however, if the safe for Resident however, if things chooking the safe for Resident however, if things chooking the safe for Resident however, if things chooking the safe for Resident however, if things ch	to the hospital and was do to the community. The she hospital wanted to back to the facility and that to return. The LNHA stated not return to the facility to tit would be unsafe for the Resident #2. The LNHA stall Director (MD) felt it was #3 to be in the facility, anged, the resident could state the facility did not issue a sharge to Resident #3 get a chance." The LNHA conversation with the Social combudsman's office 3's safe placement. The sed to the LNHA about to return to the facility. The dsman that it was not safe others in the facility for the facility for the surveyor on 10/18/23 ased Practical Nurse/Unit stated that Resident #3 had LPN/UM stated Resident #3 fand would become fif tried to deescalate a fact. The LPN/ UM further and will be shavior flow that the surveyor dent #3's behavior /UM stated behavioral periodically and Resident #3 is weekly, sometimes daily.	F 62	26		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315305	B. WING			C // 18/2023	
	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861			110/2023	
UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
B's PNs and she replied, for that. Tiew with the surveyor on the LPN/UM stated would be documented in only way to document. The LPN/UM reviewed the presence of the re was a 9/4/23 incident an over Resident #3's foot the nasked by the pehavior, the LPN/UM lly a behavior. He got his the pehavior which used the work of the revenue of th	F 62	26			
	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) In't any documented B's PNs and she replied, for that. In the LPN/UM stated In the LPN/UM reviewed In the LPN/UM In the	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG THE MENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) The PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 62 The LPN/UM stated would be documented in conly way to document The LPN/UM reviewed the presence of the the was a 9/4/23 incident than over Resident #3's foot then asked by the the behavior, the LPN/UM Illy a behavior. He got his the precedent was a precedent with the server of the previous precedent was a precedent with the server of the previous precedent was a precedent was a precedent with the server of the previous precedent was a precedent w	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861 MENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG To that. The LPN/UM stated Would be documented in only way to document The LPN/UM reviewed e presence of the re was a 9/4/23 incident an over Resident #3's foot the nehavior, the LPN/UM flly a behavior. He got his peyor further inquired, how wing behaviors, to which ust know, because I know UM continued to check or other documented a PN from 1/30/23 as the umented in Resident #3's "Progress Notes" (PN) revealed a PN dated Resident #3 had "I A second PN dated Resident #3 had "I A second PN dated sated, "RTF [Returned to bible upon arrival." Further and a served dancing around in or symptoms of distress	TER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PRETIX TAG	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315305	B. WING _			C 0/18/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861			0/16/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 626	revealed a PN dated Resident #3 was obs of the second-floor direction was ambulated dayroom, he/she accordent was ambulated and curse in appoint of the end of the en	at 3:54 PM, that erved standing in the middle ayroom. While another ting via wheelchair in the identally wheeled over t with the wheels of his/her t #3 began to scream really ropriately INDEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1 INDEXE. ORDER 26:4.b.1 INDEXEC. O	F6	26			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315305	B. WING			C 10/18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 626	physician. The MD sesident #3's person assessed Resident # out to the hospital. To observe any behavior input about Resident further stated the reswas sent out to the him and said they were Resident #3 readmit because the staff fel The MD stated he advised them not to MD also stated there initiated. During an interview at 12:45 PM, the LPR Resident #3 had bef #3 would help peopl would sometimes and LPN added that she have behaviors with LPN further stated, "Resident #3." During an interview at 12:56 PM, the Act MA separated Resid during the incident. #3 would help with the snacks to other residents were threatened around Fresidents were threatened some stated threatened around Fresidents were threatened.	Resident #3's personal stated, he did not know if hal physician saw or #3 prior to him/her being sent. The MD stated he did not bors and that he went by staff to #3's behaviors. The MD stated became disruptive and hospital. The facility called better eluctant to have ted back from the hospital, to threatened by the resident. Greed with the facility and take the resident back. The ewas no 30-day discharge with the surveyor on 10/18/23 N stated she didn't know if haviors. She stated Resident to in the dining room and gue about playing cards. The never noticed Resident #3 anybody in the facility. The I never had a problem with with the surveyor on 10/18/23 ivities Aide (AA) stated the ent #3 and Resident #2. The AA added that Resident but other residents and was orther stated, she never felt desident #3 and no other tened by him/her as far as added that she hadn't had any	F 6	26		

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315305	B. WING		C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861	10/18/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 626	Continued From pa	ge 9	F 62	26		
	at 1:19 PM, the DO issue a 30-day notice she was told it was didn't know why it was observed Residual with the intervene. The DO document the incide why, but I should he DON how were Residual monitore on observation only documented, it didn't stated there was not she was not stated.	LHNA in July and she tried to N added that she did not ent and stated, "I don't know ave." The surveyor asked the sident #3's ************************************				
	Documentation," re reflected under the Interpretation and In revealed "1. Each remain in the facility discharged unless-necessary for the resident's needs can a The safety of individendangered due to status of the reside in the facility would 5. Should the reside discharged for any basis for the transfer documented in the the resident's Attentransfer or discharger resident's welfare, as	cy's "Transfer or Discharge viewed/revised on 1/2023, Under the "Policy Implementation" section esident will be permitted to y, and not be transferred or a) The transfer or discharge is esidents' welfare and the nnot be met in this facility; c) duals in the facility is the clinical or behavioral int; d) The health of individuals otherwise be endangered ent be transferred or of the following reasons, the er or discharge will be resident's clinical record by ding Physician: a. The is necessary for the and the resident's needs e facility; or b. The transfer or				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315305	B. WING			C 10/18/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 088		10/10/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 626	discharge is appropri health has improved no longer needs the s facility. The policy al the resident by transf of the following reaso or discharge will be of clinical record by a pl individuals in the faci clinical or behavioral	ate because the resident's sufficiently so the resident services provided by the so revealed that "6. Should ferred or discharged for any ons, the basis for the transfer locumented in the resident's hysician: a. The safety of lity is endangered due to the status of the resident; or b. als in the facility would	F	526		

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				_	С
		061201	B. WING		10/18/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
SPRING C	REEK HEALTHCARE CE	NTER	RGH AVENUE		
		PERTH A	MBOY, NJ 088	61	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
	Complaint#: NJ#1647	728			
	SAMPLE SIZE: 6				
	CENSUS: 117				
6 500	8:39, standards for lic Facilities. The facility Correction, including deficieny and ensure implemented. Failure result in enforcement the provisions of the I Code, Title 8, chapter licensure regulations.	Jersey Administrative code, sensure of Long Term Care must submit a Plan of a completion date for each that the plan is to correct deficiencies may action in accordance with New Jersey Administrative 43E, enforcement of	8.500		44/40/00
\$ 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator	-	S 560		11/10/23
	(a) The facility shall c Federal, State, and lo regulations.	omply with applicable cal laws, rules, and			
		is not met as evidenced			
	by: Complaint # NJ16472	28		All residents have the potential to be affected.	
		nd review of pertinent facility		11: 12: 10: 5: 5: 1	
		/18/23, it was determined to maintain the required		Hire additional Staff to fill all open positions	
	-	staff to resident ratios as			
		e of New Jersey. This was		Job Board sponsorship increased.	
	evident for 14 out of 1 shifts reviewed.	4 day and 7 of 14 overnight		Staffing coordinator was immediately	re
	Simis icvieweu.			in-serviced on staffing ratio requireme	
	Findings include:			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 11/10/23

PRINTED: 05/02/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLI IDENTIFICATION NU	IMRED:	′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
061201			WING	C 10/18/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRING CREEK HEALTHCAR	E CENTER	STREET ADDRESS 1 LINDBERGH	AVENUE			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCII ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORM	/ FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
(NJDOH) memo, with N.J.S.A. (New 30:13-18, new minursing homes," in Governor signed is codified at N.J.S.A. established minimusing homes. The effective on 02/01. One Certified Nurresidents for the conference of the effective on 02/01. One direct care stresidents for the effewer than half of CNAs, and each of signed in to work nurse aide duties: One direct care stresidents for the redirect care staff of CNA and perform. The surveyor requestive of the effective of 13/23 and 13/23. 1. For the weeks of 05/28/2023 to 6/3/23. 1. For the weeks of 05/28/2023 to 6/3/23.	ersey Department of Hedated 01/28/2021, "Comv Jersey Statutes Annot nimum staffing requirement of law P.L. 2020 c 112 A. 30:13-18 (the Act), who was taffing requirement ne following ratio(s) were seen as a CNA and shall performed and aff member to every 14 ight shift, provided that ember shall sign in to we was shall sign in to we was shall sign in to we was a constant.	ealth appliance ated) ents for / , nich is in e eight at no be be orm each ork as a eeks of n 10/23, or ent in nt shifts on the	560	Job Board sponsorship increased. LNHA will review staffing schedules weekly for 3 months. DON or LNHA will review open position and applications plus results of any interviews weekly to look for opportunato hire. Findings of review will be presented be LNHA at quarterly QAPI meeting X3 months.	ities	

PRINTED: 05/02/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING:				
061201			B. WING		C 10/18/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
SPRING C	REEK HEALTHCARE CE	NTER	RGH AVENUE IBOY, NJ 0886	61			
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE CC	(X5) OMPLETE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	IATE	DATE	
S 560	Continued From page	2	S 560				
	day shift, required at	least 15 CNAs.					
	-05/30/23 had 12 CN/	As for 119 residents on the					
	day shift, required at	least 15 CNAs.					
		As for 118 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 118 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 118 residents on the					
	day shift, required at	As for 116 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
	day Silit, required at	icast 14 Olyas.					
	-06/04/23 had 11 CN/	As for 116 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
	-06/04/23 had 7 total staff for 116 residents on the						
	overnight shift, require	ed at least 8 total staff.					
	-06/05/23 had 10 CN/	As for 116 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 116 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 117 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
	day shift, required at	As for 117 residents on the					
		As for 117 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
		As for 117 residents on the					
	day shift, required at						
	•	ed staffing for 10/1/23 to					
	10/7/23 and 10/8/23 t	0 10/14/23.					
	2 For the 2 weeks of	staffing prior to the survey					
	2. For the 2 weeks of staffing prior to the survey from 10/01/2023 to 10/7/2023 and 10/8/23 to 10/14/23, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing						
		14 day shifts and deficient					
		ents on 6 of 14 overnight					
	shifts as follows:						
	-10/01/23 had 9 CNA	s for 118 residents on the					

PRINTED: 05/02/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED							
			1									
061201			B. WING			C / 18/2023						
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE								
	SPRING CREEK HEALTHCARE CENTER 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE											
SPRING C	REEK HEALTHCARE CE	INTER PERTH AN	/IBOY, NJ 0886	61								
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)						
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE DATE						
S 560	Continued From page	: 3	S 560									
	day shift, required at I	east 15 CNAs										
	•	As for 118 residents on the										
	day shift, required at I											
	•	staff for 118 residents on the										
		ed at least 8 total staff.										
	-10/03/23 had 13 CN/	As for 118 residents on the										
	day shift, required at I	east 15 CNAs.										
		As for 118 residents on the										
	day shift, required at I											
		As for 118 residents on the										
	day shift, required at least 15 CNAs.											
		As for 118 residents on the										
	day shift, required at I											
		As for 118 residents on the										
	day shift, required at I	staff for 118 residents on the										
		ed at least 8 total staff.										
	ovornight offit, roquit	od di lodoi o total otali.										
	-10/08/23 had 0 CNA	s for 118 residents on the										
	day shift, required at I											
	•	s for 118 residents on the										
	day shift, required at I	east 15 CNAs.										
	-10/10/23 had 10 CN/	As for 118 residents on the										
	day shift, required at I	east 15 CNAs.										
		staff for 118 residents on the										
	-	ed at least 8 total staff.										
		As for 115 residents on the										
	day shift, required at I											
		As for 115 residents on the										
	day shift, required at I											
		staff for 115 residents on the										
	•	ed at least 8 total staff. As for 115 residents on the										
	day shift, required at I											
	, ,	staff for 115 residents on the										
		ed at least 8 total staff.										
		s for 113 residents on the										
	day shift, required at I											
	•	staff for 113 residents on the										
		ed at least 8 total staff.										

PRINTED: 05/02/2024 FORM APPROVED New Jersey Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: ___ С B. WING _ 061201 10/18/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE SPRING CREEK HEALTHCARE CENTER PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY)

				POS1	-CERTIF	CATION	N REVISIT RE	PORT				
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / MULTIPLE CONS					TRUCTION					DATE OF REVISIT		
IDENTIFIC 315305	A. Building H. Wing B. Wing								11/17/2023			
	EAOU IT	,	Y1				OTDEET ADDRESS OF	V 07475 710 04	Y2	,,=	023 _{Y3}	
NAME OF FACILITY SPRING CREEK HEALTHCARE CENTER							STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE					
OI IMIVO	OKLLIK	IILALI	TIOAIL O	LIVILIX			PERTH AMBOY, NJ 088	61				
							<u> </u>					
program, corrected	to show and the number	those of date so and the	deficiencies uch correct	s previously rep live action was	orted on the CM accomplished. E	IS-2567, Staten Each deficiency	and/or Clinical Laborato nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie 2567 (prefix codes show	Plan of Corrected using either t	tion, that have he regulation or	LSC		
ITE	И			DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4				Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	
ID Prefix	F0626			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#	483.15(e)(1)(2)		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC				11/10/2023	LSC —			LSC -			'	
				-	_			_				
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#	Completed			Reg. #		Completed	 Reg. #			Completed		
LSC				LSC			LSC			oop.otou		
				-				_				
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC			LSC						·			
	-			-				_				
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#				Campleted			Completed	Completed Reg. #				
				Completed	Reg. #		Completed		Completed			
LSC				-	LSC _			LSC _				
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
	Correction			-					Correction			
Reg.#	eg. # Completed				Reg. #		Completed Reg. #			Completed		
LSC				-	LSC _			LSC _				
REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)			DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE				
REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)					DATE	TITLE				DATE		
FOLLOWU		RVEY C	OMPLETED	OON			RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN				. 🗆	

				STATE FO	ORM: RE	VISIT REPORT				
	R / SUPPLIER / CL		MULTIPLE CONS	TRUCTION					DATE O	F REVISIT
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 061201 A. Building B. Wing								Y2	11/17/2	023 _{Y3}
NAME OF FACILITY						STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CO			
SPRING	CREEK HEALTH	ICARE CE	ENTER			1 LINDBERGH AVENUE				
						PERTH AMBOY, NJ 0886	61			
corrective	e action was acco	mplished.	. Each deficiend	y should be fully ide	entified usi	reported that have beeing either the regulation es shown to the left of e	or LSC provisio	n number and	the	
ITEI	М		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	S0560		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC	-		11/10/2023	LSC		Completed	LSC			Completed
			,.0,2020							
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			Completed	LSC			LSC			Completed
							_			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			·	LSC		·	LSC			,
							_			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
							_			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
	-						_			
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY (INITIALS)			DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR	<u> </u>		DATE		
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWE (INITIALS		DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 10/18/2023					RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			□ ve	S 🗆 NO	

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: ZX3112

YES NO

10/18/2023